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KILLS GP K 
L Hawkins, Elmhurst 18 68 
2. S11zy Babri Wheaton 18 64 
3. Kell.le ·dt, Illinois Wesleyan 17 57 
~- Gina Shu11wd, Millikin 18 56 
5. Ashley Borah, Ai1g,1stana 15 46 
6. Sarah ton, A•1g,,s•ana 15 45 
7. Lindsay Feiis, North Central 16 46 
8. Amy I08in ter, MillJkin 18 49 
9. Jenna Ludwig, DJinois Ytfesleyan 17 ts 
10. e PhJJlip-1, 14 3' 

SLOCICS GP I 
1. Sarah • , Elmhurst 18 23 
2. Amy ICleinwaclttet, Millikin 18 20 
3. lA•a Penake, No .. Central 16 13 
4. Carrie A 15 12 
s. Undsa.y Feri9, North Central 16 11 
6. IDinois \t/esleyan 18 12 
7. "e Rippey, Emhurst 18 11 
8. Kelly Engelbiecht, A11gias•ana 15 9 
9. Heather Shefb~ Elmhu-st 13 6 
10 .. hy, Millikin 18 8 

AVG. 
3.78 
3.56 
3.35 
3.11 
3.07 
3.00 
2.88 
2.72 
2..65 
2.43 

AVG. 
1.28 
1.11 
0~81 
0.80 
0.68 
0.67 
0 .. 61 
0.60 
0 .. 46 
0.44 

DIGS GP D 
l. Sarah Bengst~ A•18'•stana 15 61 
2. Sarah Ha.wldns, Blmhurst 18 71 
3. Carle Baug Au .-.it! 15 57 
4. Maggie Rippey, Elmh, 1r~t 18 66 
5. Mia Viola, North Central 16 57 
6. Bethany Davis, Milliki!I 18 6-4 
7. Baker, Vlhearon 18 60 
8. Jffl!IA LltdWi8, Illinois YJW!sleyan 11 53 
9. K.C. nd, Millikin 18 51 
10. ICellie Sch,1tidt, Illinois Wesleyan 17 48 

ASSISTS GP A 
1. s M1,rphy, Milli.kin 18 219 
2. Laura Warren, filinoi.s Wesleyan 17 192 
3 .. car1eBaug • A1.)g1,stana 15 1$ 

"· Lisa Dolan, North Central 16 138 

5. Heather Sheibuch, Elmhurst 18 146 
6. Susan Eiden Wheaton 16 125 
'7. Kari Schulz, Carthage 14 97 
8. Stacey Albrecht, North Park 16 108 

AVG. 
4.07 
3.94 
3.80 
3.67 

3.563 
3556 
3.33 
3 .. 12 
2.83 
2.82 

AVG. 
12.17 
11.29 
10.33 
8.63 
8.11 
6.94 
6.93 
6.75 

Colle niversity Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School) 
t· yPeris 

Hawkins 
Amy Klein· 
Jefilfts Ludwig 

M 
Kellie tttidt 
Laura W••• 

North Cen_ tral College 
11ist C.Ollege 

Millikin University 
Dlinoia We, University 

ton Co 
Illinois 'Wesleyan University 
Illinois W'es Univt:tsity 

MH 6-0 
MH 6-1 
MH 6-1 
MM 5•10 
MH 6-0 
OH 5-9 
SET 5--8 

ConfereMe Incl Gat••• QyualJ. 

w L .PCT cw GL w 
L Illinois Y-.'esleyan U. 5 2 .. 114 17 6 26 
2. Elmhurst College 5 2 .714 17 6 33 
3. Ml)Jlktn University 4 3 .571 12 10 21 
4.A College 5 2 .714 15 9 20 
5. North ~ntral College 5 2 .714r 16 12 25 

6. College 3 4 .429 13 14 17 
7 .. Park University 1 6 .143 4 18 11 

8. co1Le8e 0 7 .000 1 21 4 

Sr. Wesba\00.~ Dllnols (RS.) 
Jr. Mt. Olive, DlittOis (H .. S.) 
So. Yorkville, . (HS.) 
Sr. IJnroln, nlll'.ols (KS.) 
Sr. · , Arizona ( KAI ra) 
So. E , Illinois (Mt. Pt1Jaslci) 
Sr. met, Illinois ( met- ur) 

R.eg. Se.uoa Tf'••mt!J' Total 

L .PCT Pointe Poin.tt Poinb 

' .722 s s 10 

6 .846 s 4 9 

14 .600 ' 3 7 

15 .571 5 2 7 
11 .69' 5 1 6 

25 .405 3 2 5 
23 .:324 1 1 2 

32 .111 0 0 0 
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FirstTeant 
Name 

Baker 
Ashley Borah . 
Sarah Hawkins 

Klemwatl tter 
Jenna Ludwig 
Laura Wa1:at 

Second Teaxn 
Name 
Carie Bau 
Liana Beenea.ga 
Kelly Engelbrecht 
Tara Fenske 
Lindsay Feris 
LeAnn 

637552:1 

College/University 
Wheaton Co 
Auguatana College 
Hlmhutst College 
Millikin University 
Illinois VJesleyan University 
~ · · an University 

College/University 
Augustana College 
El11thJ11st College 
Augustana Co 
Nord't Central College 
N.onh CenlTal College 

Wesleyan University 

Honorable Me,,tion 
Name College/University 
Lisa Dolan North Central CoJl9 
Susan Eidenhe1g Wheatoa, Ca 
Deb Hu Elmhurst College 

Murphy _ University 
eadu Shefbuch El11th11nt College 

JCeWe ScJu1tidt Illinois Ytlesleyan University 
Gina Shi1nr•atd Univenity 

PLAYER OF THE R:S 

p Ht. os. 
OH 5-9 

MH/OH 5-11 
MH 6-1 
MH 6-1 
MH 5-10 
SET 5-8 

Pos. Ht. 
SET 5-6 
OH 5-9 
OH 5-11 
MH 5-11 
MH 6-0 
MH 6-0 

Pos. Ht. 
SF.I' 5-5 
SBT 5-7 
OH 5-9 
SET 5-'1 
SET 5-10 
OH 5-9 
RS 5-8 
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Yr. 
So. 
Sr. 
Jr. 

Hometown (High School) 
Hoffns an Estates, Illinois (J'lei1.d) 
Springfield, Illinois (HS.) 

-So. 
Sr. 
Sr .. 

Mt. Olive1 Illinois (H.S .. ) 
Yorkville, Illinois (HS.) 
Linco~ . (HS.) 

Yr. Hometo"lr-~ OBgh School) 
Sr. Milledgeville, Illinois (H.5.) 
Sr. New Berlin, Illinois (HS.) 
Jr. Yorkville, Dlinois (H.S.) 
SI:. Waterman, Dlinois Creek) 
Sr. Wesb1iu11t, Dlinois (RS.) 
Jr. Bu , Illinois (Paxton-B 11clcJey-I.ocJa) 

Yr. Hometown (High School) 
Jr. t, Dlinois (HS.) 
Sr. Bo n (~t•t Barlow) 
Jr. Madison., W-JSConsin (Monona Grove) 
So. Shel -e, Dlinois (H.S .. ) 
Sr. Piqua, Ohio (RS.) 
So. Elkhatt, Illinois (Mt. Pulaski) 
Sr. Stra~"rg, Illinois (Stewardson-Stras.) 

S, ETMEIURST COLLEGE 

I 

I 
I 
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KILLS GP IC 
L Sarah Hawldns, Elmhurst 18 68 
2. Bakat, Wheaton 18 64 
3. Kellie """·dt, Illinois Wesleyan 17 57 
4. Gina Shl!Jrtard, :Millikin 18 56 
5. Ashley Boreh, Atlg'Jstana 15 46 
6. Sarah ton, A11g,1st.ana 15 45 
7. Lindsay Feris, North Central 16 4.6 
8. Amy · '"Alllehter, Millikin 18 49 
9. Jenna Ludwig, Dlinois 'Wesleyan 17 45 
10. e Phillips, 14 3' 

BLOCKS GP I 
1. Sarah Hawkins, Elmhurst 18 23 
2. Amy KleinwachteL Millikin 18 20 
3. Ta•a Fenske, No. Central 16 13 
4. Carrie A,,g,,stana 15 12 
s. Lindsay Peris, North Central 16 11 
6. Genzel, illinois Wesleyan 18 12 
7. - Rippey, Emhurst 18 11 
8. Kelly f.nselb:recht, Aitgtas•ana. 1S 9 
9. Heather Shetbuch, Elmh,r,st 13 6 
10 .. e hy, Milltldn 18 8 

Na,1,e Colle niversity 
yPeris 
Hawkms 

Nonh Central College 
Elmh••r.t College 
MJJH•.•n University 

PAGE 03 

AVG. 
3.78 
3.56 
3.35 
3.11 
3.07 
9 .. 00 
2.88 
2.72 
2-~ 
2.43 

AVG. 
1.28 
1.11 
0.81 
0 .. 80 
0.68 
0 .. 67 
0 .. 61 
0.60 
0.46 
0.4' 

DIGS GP D 
1. Sa.ri~ah Bengston, Al38'•stana 15 61 
2. Sarah Hawkins, Elmhurst 18 71 
3. Ce-le Baug Au ...a 15 S7 
4. Maggie Rippey, Elmh11r9t 18 66 
5. Mia Viola, North Central 16 57 
6. Bethany Davis, ~ .._.a.a_ 18 64 
7. Baker, ton 18 60 
8. Jenna LudWi8, Illinois YJesleyan 17 53 
9. K.C. nd, Millikin 18 51 
10. Kellie Sch c1tidt, Illinois Wesleyan 17 48 

ASSISTS GP A 
1. M,,,phy, Millikin 18 219 
2. Laura Warren, Winois Wesleyan 17 192 
3. carte Blug A1jg1•stana 15 100 

"· Lisa Dolan, North Central 16 138 

5. Heather Sheibuch, Elmhurst 18 146 
6. s,uan Eiden Wheaton 16 125 
7. Xari Schulz, Carthage 14 91 
8. Stacey Albrecht, North Park 16 108 

Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School) 
MH 6-0 Sr. Westn\00.t, Illinois (RS.) 
MH ~1 Jr. Mt. Olive, n1;. tois (H.S.) 
MH 6--1 So. Yorkville, . {HS.) 

AVG. 
4.01 
3.94 
3.80 
3.67 
3.563 
3.556 
3.33 
3.12 
2.83 
2.82 

AVG. 
1217 
11.29 
10.-33 
8.63 
8.11 
6.94 
6.93 
6.75 

Amy Klein 
Jenna Ludwig Dlinois Wes University MH 5•10 Sr. I tncoln, nur,ois (H.S.) 

Sr. · , Arizona ( ra) M 
Kellie Sch111.idt 
Laura War·reri 

ton.C.O 
· · 'Wesleyan University 

Illinois~ Unive■ sity 

MH 6-0 
OH 5-9 
SET 5-8 

Confc_rence IncLGam• Owerall 
w L .PCT cw GL w 

L • · Ylesleyan U. 5 2 .714 17 6 26 
2 ElmhurstC e 5 2 .. 714 17 6 33 
3. M)lllktll University 4. 3 .571 12 10 21 
4.A College 5 2 .714 15 9 20 
5. North Central Coll~.ge 5 2 .714 16 12 25 
6. Wheaton College 3 4 .429 13 14 17 
7. North Park University 1 6 .143 4 18 11 
8. Catth•ee CoJJe9t 0 1 .000 1 21 4 

So. E , Illinois (Mt Ptilasltl) 
Sr.. met, Dllnois ( ,-.JI: - ur) 

• 

R.~Se.uon 'tou..wey Total 

L .PCT Poinbl Pointe Point8 
10 .722 5 5 10 

6 .846 s • 9 

14 .600 4 3 1 

15 .571 5 2 1 
11 .694 5 1 6 

25 .405 3 2 5 
23 .. 324 1 1 2 

32 .111 0 0 0 


